Substitute Form PTO-1595

Attorney Docket No.: 13911-071001 Client's Ref. No.: 2003P00062 US; 2003E00111 **D**

08-11-2003



COVER SHEET NLY

102520386			
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	ent(s) or copy(ies).		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Stefan Kusterer, Yogev Mashiach, David	SAP AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT		
Brutman, Yossi Pik and Mathias Kinzler	Intellectual Property Department		
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Neurottstrasse 16		
3. Nature of conveyance:	69190 Walldorf Germany		
Assignment	Germany		
☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement			
☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other:			
Execution Date: 7/28/2003	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 図 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is: 7/20/2003; 7/28/2003		
A. Patent Application No(s).: 10628954	B: Patent No(s).:		
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1		
HANS R. TROESCH	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40		
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☑ Enclosed		
500 Arguello Street, Suite 500 Redwood City, California 94063	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.		
Nedwood Oity, Camornia 34003	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050		
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
T U d d d d			
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document			
any addoned copy is a trac copy of the original document			
William E. Hunter Reg. No. 47 671	Tul 202007		
Reg. No. 47,671 Name of Person Signing Signature	Date 3414 18, 2007		
Tame of Folder digning dignature	Date /		
Tota	Il number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 3		

10316373.doc

08/08/2003 GTOW11 01 FC:6021

CERTIFICATE	OF	MAILING	BY	EXPRES!	S MAIL
	~-	************	47 1	L/M INDO	7 14172117

Express Mail Label No	EV348186829US
Date of Deposit:	July 28, 2003

PATENT REEL: 014371 FRAME: 0397 and which is found in

▲ GBU IP PM

NO. 352 P. 2 5. 04/05

Patent Attorney's Docket No.: 13911-071001 / 2003P00062 US

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Stefan Kusterer, Yogev Mashiach, David Brutman, Yossi Pik and Mathias Kinzler, hereby assign to SAP Aktiengeselischaft, a German Corporation, having a place of business at Neurottstrasse 16, D-69190 Walldorf, Germany, and its successors, and assigns (collectively, "the ASSIGNEE") our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are the subject of a patent document entitled

Unifying Navigation Model

	U.S. patent application executed on	entitled as	above, listing the above named inventors.
U.S. patent applic	cation filed on [] under Application No. [] with Express Mail No.	(Application	Number not yet knawn).
	U,S. Patent No.:, issued		
We authorize and serial number of t	request the attorneys of record or the attorned he application when known.	omey filing the applic	ation to insert into this assignment the filling date and
Application entitle issuing from such inventions and im the International (and all other treat	d "UNIFYING NAVIGATION MODEL", filed legal adulyaients; all patents, utility model provements; and the right to claim priority convention for the Protection of Industrial Pies of like purposes. We authorize the Ass	d December 20, 2002 is, and design registr based on the filling do Property, the Patent (signee to apply in all	ivalents in any country, including the U.S. Provisional 2. Application Serial No. 60/435,644, and all patents ations granted by any jurisdiction for any of said ate of the foregoing patent application or patent under Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, countries in our names or in its own name for patents, ars' certificates for said inventions and improvements.
We hereby state a conflict with this a	and agree that no assignment, sale, agreer ssignment	ment, or ancumbrand	e has been of will be made or entered into that would
request and at its legal equivalents a relating thereto; as	expense all perlinent facts and documents as may be known and accessible to us and	s relating to any of sa I to testify as to the s ful acts and to sign sa	ed assigns to provide to the Assignee promptly upon its id Inventions and improvements or said patents and ame in any Interference, Iltigation, or proceeding uch further applications, assignments, statements, and by this assignment.
Inventor's Signatu Witnessed by:	Tre Dr. Achan War Stefan Kusterer	where	28/07/2003
	Signature HATHIAS WINZI Print Name	LER	Date ,
Inventor's Signatur	Yogev Mashiach		28/7/03
Witnessed by:	Signature	1	Date /

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014371 FRAME: 0398

05/05

Patent Attorney's Docket No.: 13911-071001 / 2003P00052 US

Inventor's Signature David Brutman

Witnessed by:

Signature

Print Name

Yossi Pik

Inventor's Signature

Winessed by:

Signature

Print Name

Inventor's Signature

Witnessed by:

28 Taly 2003

Date

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014371 FRAME: 0399